	CENTRAL FAX CENTER	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	MAR 2 3 2007 03-29-2007	PARTMENT OF COMMER
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademi	103388511	the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies) John Downer	2. Name and address o	
	Name: Penny & Giles Controls Limited	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Nine Mile</u>	Point Industrial Estate
Execution Date(s) March 2, 2007	Cwmfelin	fach, Cr <u>osskeys</u>
Assignment Merger	City: Gwent	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom	Zip: <u>_NP117HZ</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗸
11/642,311 Additional number	s attached? Tyes ZNo	
Additional number	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1)	
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl involved:one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Authorized to be cha	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> arged by credit card
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James D. Shaurette</u> Internal Address: <u>Wells St. John P.S.</u>	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Authorized to be cha	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette	6. Total number of appl involved:	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> arged by credit card
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James D. Shaurette</u> Internal Address: <u>Wells St. John P.S.</u>	6. Total number of appl involved:	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> arged by credit card arged to deposit account emment interest not affecting
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Authorized to be cha Authorized to be cha Enclosed None required (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> arged by credit card arged to deposit account mment interest not affecting n
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Authorized to be cha Authorized to be cha Enclosed None required (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> arged by credit card arged to deposit account mment interest not affecting
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 Phone Number: (509) 624-4276	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Authorized to be cha Authorized to be cha Enclosed None required (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expir b. Deposit Account N	1(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 arged by credit card arged to deposit account arment interest not affecting n 4 Numbers ation Date 31 10 11 11 12 13 14 14 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 11 12 13 14 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 11 11 12 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 10 11 12 12 13 14 15 </td
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 Phone Number: (509) 624-4276 Fax Number: (509) 838-3424	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Authorized to be cha Authorized to be cha Enclosed None required (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expir b. Deposit Account N	1(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 arged by credit card arged to deposit account arment interest not affecting n 4 Numbers ation Date 23-0925 ame Wells St. John 25.
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 Phone Number: (509) 624-4276 Fax Number: (509) 838-3424 Email Address:	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Authorized to be cha Authorized to be cha Enclosed None required (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expir b. Deposit Account N	1(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 arged by credit card arged to deposit account ar
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 Phone Number: (509) 624-4276 Fax Number: (509) 838-3424 Email Address:	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Authorized to be cha Authorized to be cha Enclosed None required (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expir b. Deposit Account N	1(h) & 3.41) 40.00 arged by credit card arged to deposit account mment interest not affecting ation Date 3 umber 23-0925 ame Wells St. John S.
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 Phone Number: (509) 624-4276 Fax Number: (509) 838-3424 Email Address:	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 4. Authorized to be cha 5. Authorized to be cha 6. Enclosed 7. Authorized to be cha 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 7. Total fee (37 CF	1(h) & 3.41) 40.00 arged by credit card arged to deposit account mment interest not affecting ation Date 3 umber 23-0925 ame Wells St. John S. 3/23/03 $=Date 88$
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 Phone Number: (509) 624-4276 Fax Number: (509) 838-3424 Email Address:	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 4. Authorized to be cha 5. Payment located (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4. Expir b. Deposit Account N Authorized User N 5. Deposit Account N Authorized User N	1(h) & 3.41) $\frac{40.00}{40.00}$ arged by credit card arged to deposit account mment interest not affecting 4 Numbers
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 Phone Number: (509) 624-4276 Fax Number: (509) 838-3424 Email Address:	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 4. Authorized to be cha 5. Payment located (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4. Expir b. Deposit Account N Authorized User N 5. Deposit Account N Authorized User N	1(h) & 3.41) $\frac{40.00}{40.00}$ arged by credit card arged to deposit account mment interest not affecting 4 Numbers
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Shaurette Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: W. 601 First Ave., Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 Phone Number: (509) 624-4276 Fax Number: (509) 838-3424 Email Address:	6. Total number of appl involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 4. Authorized to be cha 5. Payment located (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4. Expir b. Deposit Account N Authorized User N 5. Deposit Account N Authorized User N	1(h) & 3.41) $\frac{40.00}{40.00}$ arged by credit card arged to deposit account mment interest not affecting 4 Numbers

PATENT REEL: 019095 FRAME: 0421

1

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT: INVENTOR:

John Downer 2 Britannia Terrace, Pengam, Blackwood, Gwent NP12 3TE, United Kingdom

ASSIGNEE:

Penny & Giles Controls Limited Corporation of the Country of Great Britain Nine Mile Point Industrial Estate, Cwmfelinfach, Crosskeys, Gwent NP1 7HZ United Kingdom

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application Serial No. 11/642,311, filed December 19, 2006, titled, Joystick Controller with Put-and-Stay Capability.

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes

S:\MA72\006\AS2.doc

1

PAGE 9/12 * RCVD AT 3/23/2007 7:08:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5098383424 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-58

PATENT REEL: 019095 FRAME: 0422

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at <u>Cumfelinfach</u>, <u>Wales</u> on <u>2nd March</u>, 20<u>07</u>. [City, Country] [Date]

Signature of Inventor

John Downer Name of Inventor

S:\MA72\006\AS2.doc

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

2

GE 10/12 * RCVD AT 3/23/2007 7:08:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5098383424 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-58

PATENT REEL: 019095 FRAME: 0423